7011.9960 RADON.

The following National Emission Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants are adopted and incorporated by reference:

- A. Code of Federal Regulations, title 40, part 61, subpart B, as amended, entitled "National Emission Standards for Radon Emissions from Underground Uranium Mines."
- B. Code of Federal Regulations, title 40, part 61, subpart Q, as amended, entitled "National Emission Standard for Radon Emissions from Department of Energy Facilities."
- C. Code of Federal Regulations, title 40, part 61, subpart R, as amended, entitled "National Emission Standards for Radon Emissions from Phosphogypsum Stacks."
- D. Code of Federal regulations, title 40, part 61, subpart T, as amended, entitled "National Emission Standards for Radon Emissions from the Disposal of Uranium Mill Tailings."
- E. Code of Federal Regulations, title 40, part 61, subpart W, as amended, entitled "National Emission Standards for Radon Emissions from Operating Mill Tailings."

Statutory Authority: MS s 116.07

History: 18 SR 580

Published Electronically: February 25, 2008